

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 06th February, 2025

FOR HEARING :

68. TP(L)/35637/2024 P. C. : Shri. Saurabh Railkar Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner
(AMH20240128711C202
400010)

1. Read praecipe dated 28.01.2025 and thereby Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner seeks permission to amend the title as well as prayer of the petition. Furthermore, averment about the Power of Attorney executed by the sole executrix in the favor the petitioner and to explain the capacity. Praecipe is allowed. Petitioner to carry out an amendment as per the praecipe.

2. Petitioner to carry out an amendment as well as consequential amendments within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending. Amended petition to be uploaded within 05 days from the date of amendment.

3. Removed from the board.

06.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department