

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 16th June, 2025

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

27.TP/1619/2025
WITH
WILL/645/2025

) Mr. Saurabh M. Railkar, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner.
)
)

) P.C. : 1. The Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submits
) that in paragraph No. 3 of the Will it is
) mentioned that Kashmira George Jacobs is
) executor under the Will. Hence, capacity is
) properly mentioned. Hence, submission in view of
) Sec. 241 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 is
) accepted. Hence, requisitions raised as "*Petitioner*
) *to amend the title of the petition. Particularly, the*
) *capacity to be corrected as the Kashmira is not*
) *Executrix under the Will but the legatee sole*
) *legatee under the Will.*" stands dispensed with.
)

) 2. However, the title of the petitioner must be in
) according to provisions of Sec. 241 of the Indian
) Succession Act, 1925. Hence, the petitioner to
) take steps, accordingly.
)

) 3. S. O. to 30.06.2025
)

16.06.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department