

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1619 OF 2025

Khorshed Keki Gandhi .. Deceased

Elanit George Jacobs
Constituted Attorney of Kashmira George Jacobs .. Petitioner

-
• Mr. Saurabh M. Railkar, Advocate for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 13, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 13.10.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Railkar, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Citation is required to be issued to attesting witness.
- 4.** Issue citation as requested by learned Advocate and as per praecipe.
- 5.** In that view of the matter, requisition contained in the order dated 24.09.2025 stands dispensed with.
- 6.** Immediate steps be taken.
- 7.** Praecipe is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.10.13
18:34:39 +0530