

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1619 OF 2025
WITH
WILL NO.645 OF 2025

Khorshed Keki Gandhi,
Wife of Keki Jehangirji Gandhi

.. Deceased

Kashmira George Jacobs

.. Petitioner

.....

- Mr. Saurabh M. Railkar, Advocate i/by Devashri Karandikar for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Railkar, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** In view of the fact that attesting witnesses have not come forward despite all attempts made, an appropriate service having effected on them, Rule 384 of the Bombay High Court (Original Sides) Rules, 1980 stands dispensed with.
- 4.** Petitioner is permitted to file affidavit of any other person which is informed to the Court is already been filed and is directed to be taken on record.

5. Department is directed to proceed with issuance of Grant in accordance with law.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.20
15:07:57 +0530